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@ Objectives, methodology

and sample



The research objectives

The research aims to reconstruct the relationship between the female population
and money:

» Both the emotions, motivations and skills that guide daily choices

» And the behaviors adopted concretely for the management of all
variables at play

In fact, the relationship with money has multiple levels: from practical attention
to household expenses, to planning savings and choosing investments.

The analysis therefore involves a panoramic vision, to evaluate the overall
strengths and weaknesses that distinguish women's situation today with
respect to this crucial dimension of existence.




Methodology and sample

= The field took place from 18 to 27 April 2017

> 1003 interviews were conducted using a CAWI methodology with a
sample of:

= 752 Women
= 251 Men

» The female sample was analyzed according to the main
sociodemographic variables:

= Age

= Education

= Geographical area

= Sijze of population centers
= Family type

» It was also possible to carry out a gender comparison between the
total number of interviewees and the male sample




Women: sociodemographic profiling B

EDUCATIONAL
AGE QUALIFICATION MARITAL STATUS
1824 years  11.2% Master, Degree 40.3% Single  389%
25-34years  304% High school 51.1% Married  52.2%
3544 years 204% Middleschool 8.3% Separated  3.0%
4554 years 20.7% Elementary 0.3% Divorced  4.7%
5564years  174% Widow  11%

L

Base: total women - % values
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Episteme.

Sociodemographic profiling

PROFESSION

Employee

Self-employed mm= g1

Teacher === g2

Worker == 51
Retired ™ 2,9
Manager/official = 2,8
Entrepreneur * 1,6
Trader/merchant * 1,6
Other self-employed worker without company * 1,1
Craftsman with company ' 0,6
Sales agent/representative ' 0,5

Artisan/tradesman assistant family ' 0,3
Farmer ' 0,1
Other ™ 2,7
Student = 7,3
Housewife ™ 19,2

Unemployed/looking for 1st job === 11,2

28,7

Base: total women — % values




Sociodemographic profiling

WHICH REGION DO YOU LIVEIN SIZE OF POPULATION CENTERS
Lombardl_a 16,3 up to 10 thousand mwmm 14,5
Lazio 10,2
Sicilia  m— .2 10-30 thousand 23,4
Campania m— g 4
Piemonte me— g 30-100 thousand = 30,0
Venetl m— 7.4
Toscana 71 over 100 thousand me—— 32,1
Emilia Romagna s 7o
PUOIIE  c— I
FriuliVenezia Giulia 3.6 & GE%RAPI_"CAREA
Sardegna s 34 /.\*
Marche  mmm 33 “ North West )G 6
Liguria —mes= 2,2 ‘
Abruzzo = 1,9 North East 19,2

Calabria === 1,9

Trentino Alto Adige = 1,1
Umbria = 1,1

Molise = 0,7

Basilicata = 0,6

\ Center _— )G

’ South and Islands == 3 G

|

Base: total women — % values




Sociodemographic profiling

TYPE OF FAMILY WHERE YOU LIVE

I live alone w99
I live with friends mm 24
I live with my parents ——————— 2] 2
I live with spouse, no child/ren ———— 147

I live with partner, no child/ren m— 7 4

I live with spouse, with child/ren T T sssTE——————C5 2
I live with partner, with child/ren =m 31 _ Tot. With
children:
I live with a child, or children, without a cohabiting = 42 42.5%
partner -
Other m 1.8

Base: total women — % values




@ Main evidence



Main evidence

» The research confirms a persistent and significant gender
gap between men and women with regards to the
economic situation and savings management: both in
terms of knowledge and habits and behaviors

» In particular, men declare:
= Higher incomes

= Greater interest and greater knowledge of economic
issues

= Greater saving capacity
= Greater propensity to invest
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Main evidence

» From the more general analysis of the division of family tasks, a
picture emerges in which the emancipatory process of
women and gender equity do not seem to go hand in hand:

= On the one hand, an imbalance between genders still
persists with regard to the carrying out of care and home
care and cleaning tasks, which are carried out by women

= On the other hand, women are seeing the spectrum of
their tasks broadening, with the assumption of previously
traditionally male responsibilities and commitments (taking
care of tax returns, going to the bank and the post office,
etc.)
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Main evidence

» Women show a variety of attitudes and behaviors,
attributable primarily to the age variable

» Age, or rather biographical stages, mark:
= Not just the meaning attributed to money,
within a specific project
= But also the ability to make personal projects

effective, establishing new life priorities and
honing skills

- The same familiarity with economic issues grows
with the definition of individual goals

13



Main evidence

> Spending well, treating yourself to a few whims, being
ready for any eventuality: these are the three most
common meanings attributed to saving

» The concept closest to saving (the goal but also the driver)
seems to be that of the search for quality of life, in a
temporal perspective that looks to the future but without
sacrificing the present

> This is especially true for young women and graduates, who
are also the group most open to consumption

» Long-term planning and uncertainty for the future are
therefore secondary drivers, even if they are very present in
the female segment
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Main evidence

» Knowledge of the family budget is spread uniformly
throughout the national territory and among all the
targets analysed

= To a slightly greater extent among men and
women living in families with children (greater
need to control all family members' expenses)

= Instead, it seems to be independent of the
qualification

» However, the tools used to keep track of family accounts
vary and are more affected by individual training and
skills (young graduates use Excel more and accounts
books less)
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Main evidence

> Female graduates aged 25-44 constitute a particular
target, due to economic-work emancipation and
alignment with the knowledge and behavior of men.

» In particular, compared to the rest of the female sample, the
graduates have:

= Greater propensity to save and invest

= Greater confidence with economic issues
(knowledge and updating)
= Greater propensity to consume and to consume
quality
» Finally, women belonging to this segment are the most
interested in training in the economic field (even more than
all men), thus electing themselves as a privileged target for
dissemination initiatives
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@ Management of family life,
economic situation



The division of family tasks

> A strong gender gap persists in the management of family and
domestic life with regards to housework and care work (cooking
and cleaning the house, taking care of children, etc.)

» Instead, there is "equality" in the involvement of men and women
in those activities that involve a decision on the direction of
family life (friends to hang out with, holidays, activities to carry out
in free time) and also in the management of economic aspects,
such as managing income and financially support the family,
traditionally a stronghold of "male power"

18



The division of family tasks: who deals with...

B Especially me m My partner and I equally Especially my partner

Cooking and shopping 88,2

Housework 82,5

* Practical errands (bills, mail, etc.) 59,3 (Men: 624%)
) . ! i 58,7
Staying home if a child/parent is ill
The organization of children's daily lives 2
Health activities (visits, vaccines, etc.) 6?61’8

XK Taking care of the tax return 44,5 (Men: 60.0%)

/ Administering the family's income \
Activities to do in your free time
Deciding where to spend your holidays :\é“'l'lj\l;l'l'ILEll'ES
Which friends to hang out with 75,1
K Financially supporting the family ’ /

* Discordant perception between men and women: each thinks they take care of more than their partner (see next page)

Base: women living as a couple (455 cases) — % values
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The division of family tasks: who deals with...
It's mostly me

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University
years| years| years| years| years school school
Base 148 455 15 106 118 95 162 248 2

121
Cooking and shopping 35.1 66.6 859 87.9  90.8 87.1 88.2 57.6
Housework o5 666177 80.2  84.0 79.7 82.1 100

>|<Practical errands (bills, mail, etc.) 503 557 58.9 56.0 62.3 60.7 56.8 60.3 71.2

Staying home if a child/parent is ill 19.8 33.1 56.9 @ 61.1 56.0 54.9 60.2
The organization of children's daily lives 5 g 22.0 52.8 @ 56.0 49.0 50.5 54.6 42 4

Health activities (visits, vaccines, etc.) 5.4 44.7 492 54.2 50.9 53.7 50.4 56

gl g geaie Ciis] tIne LAl 445 20 470 446 466 425 478 434 42.4

41.2 11.5 41.0 38.5 41.6 40.6 42.5

Administering the family's income

Activities to do in your free time 354 327 219 33.0 34.0 32.7 325 33.7 31.2 42.4
Deciding where to spend your holidays29.3 29.1  33.5 31.1 29.6 329 21.2 30.3 28.2
Which friends to hang out with 229 208 111 21.0 21.8 25.1 15.9 17.8 22.0
Financially supporting the family 18.7 11.5 25.0 20.1 19.0 10.5 22.0 16.6

Base: live as a couple (603 cases) - % values Middle school: attention to the small number of the sample
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Women with income ... but less than their -
husband's

The analysis of the economic situation shows a picture of Italy that is
still unbalanced, in which

» Not only are there fewer women in the job market (a data which is
confirmed to be very high in the South and on the Islands)

» But their salary is in most cases lower than that of their husbands

= This data is particularly significant precisely for the age
group of 35-44 year old, in which the problems of work-
home balance are most concentrated

Finally, it is significant that the phenomenon persists even
among graduates
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Having a personal income

85,0

63,0

Q

YES

Base: sample total - % values

<24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle | 25-44years
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school graduated
84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241

Base 251 752

YES 6210 PA5TgeoA gioeh 700 0R 64 2pet k2o > s M Es o .

W North North East| Center South
West and
ISERS
752 200 144 163 245

Base

YES 63.0 @ 62.3 54.0

Base: sample total — % values
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Main family income

Episteme.

IIs your income higher or lower than that of your wife/husband/partner?

Base

Much higher @ 2.3
Higher 18.8
The same 28.8 29.0
Lower 7.5 36.6
Much lower 1.0 13.3
HIGHEST TOTAL 21.1
LOWER TOTAL 85 499

1.4

18.7
7454 @
314

25.3 I
20.1

25.3 42.9

Base: have an income and live as a couple (423 cases) — % values

3.1
13.4
22.8
50.1
10.6

16.5

2.6

19.5

27.2

35.2

15.5

2281

50.7

2.6

27.0

22.9

32.6

14.8

29.6

47.4

S8/
19.5
Sile

9.4
2313

45.5

M W <24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 Universit High 25-44years
years | years | years | years | years Yl school graduated
141 282 7 74 70 78 54 131 140 115

1=2 742
16.9 30.2
27.8 24.8
36.8 30.4
17.3 7.4
18.1
54.1 37.8
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Having a personal current account

9il-3

79,0

Q

Tot. Owners
Base: sample total — % values

<24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle 25-44years
\ w University
years| years| years| years| years school school graduated
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base 241
Yes, I have it and I

R -l e @67.2 609 70.8 @ 668  60.2 @ 62.6 . 82.4
independently

Yes, I have it but I don't

manage it completely 85 118 136 10.2 9.6 10.4 i17.7 11.0 11.8 54.7 8.3
independently

No, I do not have it 8.7 21.0 19.0 18.6 2228 22.1 13.3 25.6 45.3 9.3

TOTAL OWNERS DIER.&7 G N e SRS . O NN NS L4 I 7A28 S8/ 79 74.4 54.7

Base: sample total — % values
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Having a personal current account

Base

North South
W West North East| Center and
Islands
752 200 144 163 245

Yes, I have it and I manage it completely

67.2 69.3 71.6 74.1 58.3
independently
Yes, I have it but I don't manage it completely ;¢ 9.5 115 9.7 @
independently
No, I do not have it 21.0 21.2 16.9 16.2 26.4

TOTAL OWNERS 790 788 736

Base: sample total — % values
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Having a family current account

63,6

57,0

Q

Tot. Owners
Base: sample total — % values

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M w University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 134 303 384 3

Base

Yes, I have it and I manage it 24280 16 227 w2008l 208 2035w 240 24.5

Yes, IThaveitandImanageit 55 57, 58 20 319 328 269 27.8 76.9
together with my partner

Yes, [ haveitbut my partner 5, 55 178 23 69 33 49 3.7 6.4

manages it

No, I do not have it 364 430 588 528 365 347 330 453 413 23.1
TOTAL OWNERS 63.64 5700 4lp a7 635 Nase  M67.0.4e 54l 58.7 76.9

Base: sample total — % values 26



Joint family current account

74,9

67,9
Yes
Base: sample total - % values
<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
u University
years | years | years | years | years school school
160 429 35 108 98 102 87 165 226 2

Base

Yes 67.9 47.4 74.5 80.4 76 78.7 70.1 79.4 57.6

Base: have a family current account (589 cases) — % values
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Perception of your own lifestyle

® Men Women
Very high, I realize that I can afford many things h 6,3

above average 2,4

High, I realize that some things I can afford are | 9,8
privileges not for everyone 9,9

On average, despite some things I can afford I am also | 58,5
forced to make sacrifices... 59,2

Low, there are many things that others can normally N 18,6
afford that I can't at the moment 21,4

Very low, compared to the rest of the populationI g 6,8
have objective difficulties that limit my choices 7,1

Base: sample total — % values
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Perception of your own lifestyle

<24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 o | GO0 | chool | graduated
years| years| years| years| years Iversity 9
84 228 154 156 131 384

Very high, I realize that I

303
can afford many things 24 4.0 3.7 . 3.9 . 24 1.7 . 2.6
above average

Base 752

3 241

High, I realize that some
things I can afford are 9.9 - W5% 9 6.9 5.9 7.2 11.7 8.8 32.6 13.6
privileges not for everyone

On average, despite some
things that I can afford, I
am also forced to make
sacrifices like the rest of
people

Low, there are many things

that others can normally 214 254 15.3 20.7 24.3 26.9 11.4 27.9 22.1 11.8
afford that I can't at the
moment

Very low, compared to the

rest of the population I 7.1 1.9 8.4 7.6 5.8 9.3 5.1 7.9 23.1 4.8
have objective difficulties
that limit my choices

TOTAL HIGH 122 19.7 17.6 6.9 9.8 7.2 14.1 10.5 32.6

50.2 529 587 649 60.1 56.6 69.4 53.8 22.1 67.2

ﬁ

Base: total women — % values
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Economic situation compared to the past year

Episteme.

Compared to last year, does your personal economic situation seem more or less secure? (one answer only)

38,4 35,2

12,9 14,7

2017

Total safer Total less safe
Base: Italian population — % values

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle | 25-44 years
M w University
years | years | years | years | years school | school graduated
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241

Base

Much safer 4.3 1.1 4 1.9 . 1.9 0.6 1.7 0.7 . 2.6
Safer 12.6 13.0 17.7 18.1 12.3 9.1 6.7 16.0 11.0 32.6 18.8
The same 47.6  49.2 51 48.1 51.1 47.1 50.3 50.4 50.0 . 51.4
Less safe 23.8  24.0 19.6 20.3 214 30.1 29.3 21.8 25.1 22.1 17.5
Much less safe 104 116 117 9.3 13.8 11.8 12.6 9.3 12.4 22.1 8.7

I don't know, I 1.3 1.1 . e 1.4 : 0.6 0.7 0.8 23.1 0.9
won't answer

TOTAL SAFER 141 17.7 19.9 12.3 11.0 7.3 17.8 11.7 32.6
TOTAL LESSSAFE 34.2 356 31.3 29.6 35.2 41.8 41.8 31.1 37.5 44.2 26.2

Base: sample total - % values 30



Income intended to cover fixed expenses
21,6 21,2

34,0 313
22,6 24,3
11,2 eiis 12,0
7,5
M o Q Q Q Q

< 20% 20%-40% 40%-60% 60%-80% 80%100%

AVERAGE MEN: 56.3%
AVERAGE WOMEN: 55.2%

Base: sample total - % values 31



Income intended to cover fixed expenses

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

Up to 20% 31.8 265 117 269 165 339 381 255 27.7
From 20% to 40% 46.8 455 451 416 516 465 442 446 47.4 54.7
From 40% to 60% 117 174 296 180 207 124 104 189 16.6

From 60% to 80% o TG A T e BT S yBES ) 10.9 8.3 45.3
From 80% to 100% 785 720 568 685 681 804 823 701 75.1 54.7
AVERAGE 9.3 894 8.4 8.6 838 928 928  89.1 91.7 54.7

Base: sample total - % values
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@ The relationship with
mohney and purchases



A "balanced” relationship with money

E Men Women

I am very careful about the money I — 57,3

have and how I spend it 59,3

I try to have a rough vision of the money I | N 36,4

have and how much I spend 35,0
I'm not very careful about money and how I spend 5,1
it, but I've never had any major problems 4,3

I am not very careful about money and how I spend | 1,2
it and sometimes I find myself without money | 1,5

Base: sample total — % values
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Relationship with money

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

I am very careful about the

ooy T hovs S AT 573 593 511 578 580 608 celgl = W62 4.2
spend it

I try to have a rough vision

of the money I have and 364 350 431 366 33.1 34.7 29.4 40.2 32.1 32.6

how much I spend
I'm not very careful about

money and how I spend i, @ 43 39 42 o Sl 3.7 43

but I've never had any major

problems

I am not very careful about

money and how I'spenditand 17 15 19 1.4 1.4 0.6 2.8 0.8 1.4 23.1

sometimes I find myself
without money

Base: sample total — % values

35



Used payment instruments -

(Very frequently)

H Men Women
Bancomat —2%020
I
Paypal 19[82’3
credit card T 17,2

15,
Prepaid card _11 %4,4

App to send/receive money via g 39
smartphone 2,:%

Checks -1,818

Base: sample total — % values
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Used payment instruments -

(Very frequently)

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 : . High Middle
M W University

years | years | years | years | years school school
Base 251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3
Bancomat 30,0 29.2 176 25.9 31.8 33.3 34.3 35.3 24.4 g il
Paypal 22.3 +18.0 9’7 29511 23.4 19.0 7/ 20.4 18.8
Credit card 17.2 15.0 9.7 11.5 16.6 22.3 13.9 18.3 13.4
Prepaid card 14,158 :11.2" &13.7 13.9 10.4 11.8 5.0 10.4 12.5
App to send/receive 3.9 2.2 1.9 2.8 0.7 3.9 dhall 24 2.0
money via smartphone
Checks 3.8 1.6 . 3.2 . 2.6 0.6 2.1 1.3

Base: sample total — % values
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Used payment instruments -

(Very + Fairly frequently)

Bancomat — 70,8

Paypal _764 7
credit card NN 50,6

Prepaid card [N 44,4

App to send/receive money via s 137
smartphone 16

Checks M 11,5

Base: sample total — % values
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Used payment instruments -

(Very + Fairly frequently)

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 : . High Middle
M W University

years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

Bancomat 708 633 450 616 @ 666 625 706 59.1 77.9
Paypal 64.7 54.7 47.1 60.1 65.5 55.0 37.0 62.6 49.2 77.9
Credit card 50.6 327 233 28.2 33.8 30.0 38.4 29.3 32.6
Prepaid card 4.4 389 37.3 36.5 36.5 23.2 45.1 35.8 45.3
App to send/receive 13.7 10.6 1 il 15.7 11.7 /! 3.8 13.3 8.3 32.6
money via smartphone

Checks 11.5 5.1 5.8 7.8 2.7 5.9 157 6.7 3.6 32.6

Base: sample total — % values
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Who decides in the family...

Episteme.

m

Base

I

Me and my partner

My partner takes care of it

My parents take care of it

A consultant takes care of

it

Base: sample total - % values

«Expenses
related to
everyday life»»

251 752
40.4
44.9 26.3
6.0 2.0
8.7 7.3
0.2

«Expenses to be
cut»
251 752
450  44.7
42,7 441
2.9 2.1
8.4 8.8
0.8 0.4

«Management of
financial aspects»

251 752

@ 37.6
335

3.9 8.2
0.8

«Important and
extraordinary
expenses»»

251 752

34.9
43.3

2.3 3.9
0.1

40



I decide...

Base

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 High Middle 25-44 years
University
years years years years years school school graduated
7. 8.8 8.2 0.5 o 585 61.2

Expenses related to  40.4 64.2

everyday life
Expenses 450 447 335 487 392 484 467 493 41.7 :
to be cut

Management of @37.6 257 431 338 386 386 424 34.7 .

financial aspects

Important and 449 349 275 41.7 30.9 34.1 33.5 38.0 33.6 32.6 39.7
extraordinary
expenses

Base: sample total - % values
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Talking to someone before buying

Episteme.

When you decide to do some shopping for yourself (clothes, shoes, books, etc.), do you consult with
someone before spending money or do you decide independently?

m Men Women

——
I always consult 19,7

. I 41,9
I consult sometimes 36,5

I consult but rarely - 9’013 0

I always decide independently _ 18,1 308
I

Base: sample total — % values
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Talking to someone before buying

When you decide to do some shopping for yourself (clothes, shoes, books, etc.), do you consult with
someone before spending money or do you decide independently?

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M w University

years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

I always consult Sl 19.7 15.6 16.7 19.2 23%S 23.7 14.5 22.7

I consult sometimes 419 36.5 60.8 44.3 37.9 26.8 17.2 41.3 32.8 54.7
I consult but rarely 9.0 13.0 13.6 16.3 12.5 8.5 12.7 16.8 10.9

I always decide 18.1 99 27 304 413 27.4 33.5 45.3

independently

Base: sample total — % values
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Consumer attitudes

Episteme.

In shopping, are you...?

Men

Women

__
measure

Spontaneous
Quality oriented

Curious, open to new
things

Emotional

Base: sample total — % values

13.6
15.6
14.7
12.6

Q
>

03

27.7
28.0
31.9
26.5
36.7
34.0

24.4
23.4

24.5
27.4
27.6
35.3
33.5
32.7

28.9
34.6

25.6
20.2
18.3
14.8
13.4
9.4

27.0
21.4

10.0
10.8
6.5
8.7
3.8
3.5

11.0
10.3

Programmer
Price oriented

Traditional

Rational

44



@ Economic skills and
family budget



Self-perception of knowledge of economic- -
financial issues

Men are confirmed on average to be more informed and more
interested in receiving information than women about economic-
financial issues, first and foremost at a general and theoretical level

» The gap persists even if the sub-target of graduated women is taken
into consideration, with the exception of young graduates who are
particularly interested in training initiatives

» Of the information channels used, women prefer direct contact with
people they know (friends or consultants) much more than men
(even higher percentage among young graduates)

Even in the most concrete and everyday aspects, women show less
knowledge of their economic situation and of the tools available to manage
it (family budget)

» Education does not seem to have a significant influence

unlike age (as age increases, knowledge of the family budget
increases)

46



Economic-financial knowledge -
(self-perception).

m Men Women
h 11,1 Tot. V. +E.
Very 20 !
! . e 68.1
7 Women: 50.1
I 57,0
Enough 43 1
I 2.7
Not very 391
s
Not at all 108

Base: sample total — % values
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Economic-financial -
knowledge (self-perception).

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 : . High Middle | 25-44 years
M w University
years | years | years | years | years school school graduated
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241

Base

Very informed 11.1 7.0 4.0 7.9 4.8 11.7 4.4 %3 7.0 - 7.8
Enough 57.0 43.1 29.6 41.6 44.0 46.4 49.3 50.0 39.7 54.7 52.8
Not very 26.7 39.1 50.9 39.3 38.6 34.7 37.0 33.6 43.7 . 32.3
informed

Not at all 51 10.8 11.1 @ y 2 9.3 9.1 9.6 45.3 7.0
informed

VERY

e A BOM. - 33.65 40,688 48%9 | 58.1 "W 530 @ 46.7 54.7

ENOUGH

Base: sample total - % values
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Economic-financial knowledge (self- -
perception): family type

TOT. | Live Live Live Live with | Live with AL
. . child/ren
Women alone | with with partner partner o
friends parents no and artner
child/ren child/ren P

Base 752 75 18 160 166 288 32 14
Very informed 7.0 6.1 ) 4.6 6.5 9.4 5.7 7.4
Enough 43.1 40.4 48.6 33.1 48.5 47 42.1 23.2
Not very informed 39.1 46.8 36.0 47.2 38.2 34.1 28.8 48.9

Not at all informed 10.8 6.7 15.4 @ 6.8 9.6 @ 20.5

VERY INFORMED+
ENOUGH 50.1 46.5 48.6 37.7 55.0 56.4 47.8 30.5

Base: total women — % values
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Information channels used to update -
on economic-financial issues

m Men Women

General media (newspapers, TV news, — 51,8
magazines, websites, etc.) 41,8

Specialized media (business newspapers, o 38,2

trade magazines, books, specialized sites) 21,7

Word of mouth with colleagues, - 1%)16
expert friends '

Expert advice E— 1%40

Refresher courses, seminars, training [N 11,2
7,1

initiatives

I don't keep up to date on N 16,1
economic-financial topics 28,6

Base: sample total — % values
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Information channels used to update
on economic-financial issues

<24 45-54 55-64 . . 25-44 years
M W years years years University graduated
251 752 84

Base

228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241

General media (newspapers, TV
news, magazinesl Webs|tesl etc_) 51-8 41.8 35.5 36.7 40.7 47.1 49.7 45.1 41.8 22.1 42.4

Specialized media (business

newspapers, trade magazines, 382 217 15.8 24.1 23.5 20.8 20.5 28.2 18.2
books, specialized sites)

Word of mouth with colleagues,
expert friends 181 196 117 20.8 24.2 19.0 176 236 18.0

Expert advice 13.4 15.0 7.8 14.4 20.0 17.5 11.6 18.6 12.8 32.6

Refresher courses, seminars,
training initiatives 11.2 7.1 13.6 8.3 3.5 7.8 3.9 8.7 6.2 32,6 104

I don't keep up to date on
economic-financial topics 161 286 332 29.6 26.3 27.4 282 21.4 30.3 453 17.5

Base: sample total — % values
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Interest in training initiatives

m Men Women

Yes, through web modules (web seminars, online — 44,5

platforms, etc.) 34,2

Yes, through paper or digital materials such as _ 33,1

manuals and/or guides 34,2

Yes, through courses, conferences and seminars _ 20,2
with classroom presence 16,9

No, I wouldn't find it interesting _ 26,1

34,8

Base: sample total — % values
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Interest in training initiatives

M| w 55-64 Wit High Middle 25-44
years school school years
graduated
Base 251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241
Yes, through web

modules (web seminars, 445 342 413 384 352 286 27.6 43.1 28.7 32.6
online platforms, etc.)

Yes, through paper or

digital materials such as 33.1 34.2 451 29.2 33.1 38.5 31.9 36.9 33.9 22.1
manuals and/or guides

Yes, through courses,

@ @ @&

N T i 20.2 169 256 20.8 15.8 12.4 11.1 24.5 11.8 0
with cdlassroom presence
No, I wouldn't find it 26.1 348 275 296 359 374 443 24.4 40.3 45.3 21.0

interesting

Base: sample total — % values
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Knowledge of the economic situation -
"I CO“Id answer exactly" Episteme

m Men Women

How much money do you have in — 53,6

your wallet right now 52,3

How much money do you have in your |G 46,7

bank account? 44, 9

How much is your annual
: N 36,8

personal income (salary,
annuities, donations, etc.) 352

How much is your family's total |G 31,5

income (if you live with your 289
family) _
How much do you need on average per [N 30,8
month to live 27,4

Base: sample total — % values
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Knowledge of the economic situation -
"I CO“Id answer exactly" Episteme.

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 : . High Middle
M W University

years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

How much money do you
have in your wallet right
now

How much money do you
have in your bank account?

55.0™52.3 = 52.8 51.8 5.7 5453 SHBE; 52.3 §2.5 45.3

46.7°% | 44:95% 274 47.7 40.6 47.0 53.7 43.7 46.7 77.9

How much is your annual
personal income (salary,
annuities, donations,
etc.)

36.8 35.2 177 30.6 31.6 45.6 46.4 34.6 36.6 22.1

How much is your
family's total income 31.5 289 11.8 27.0 24.3 40.7 34.2 28.2 29.3 28.8
(if you live with your
family)

How much do you need on

: 308 274 215 24.6 24.6 32.6 8812 26.0 28.5 23.1
average per month to live

Base: sample total — % values

55



Knowledge of the economic situation
"I could answer exactly +with good approximation”

Episteme.

How much money do you have in
your wallet right now

How much money do you have in your
bank account?

How much do you need on average
per month to live

How much is your annual personal income
(salary, annuities, donations, etc.)

How much is your family's total
income (if you live with your family)

Base: sample total — % values

m Men Women

— 90,1

89,1
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Knowledge of the economic situation -
"I could answer exactly+ with good approximation” Episteme.

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M w University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

How much money do you

have in your wallet right now 00. 15 895 5901 89.8 88.9 91.5 84.5 92.7 88.7 77.9

How much money do you

have in your bank account? 90.0 86.0 74.5 88.5 83.5 924 84.6 91.0 84.5 778

How much do you need on

average per month to live 844 803 64.8 78.7 84.1 85.0 82.9 82.0 80.5 77.8

How much is your annual
personal income (salary,
annuities, donations,
etc.)

82.208 ° /838 S5O0 74.1 77.9 90.2 84.1 82.5 78.0 45.2

How much is your

family's total income 785 749 453 70.3 74.1 91.7 82.0 72.9 77.6 71.2
(if you live with your
family)

Base: sample total — % values
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Knowledge of the economic situation -

" I would have a vague idea + I would have no idea atall " Episteme.
I N A

M w University
years | years | years | years | years school school

Base 251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3
How much money do you
e in Dol Miallet riahtlbow. [SOMREL0 S99 102  11.0 8.5 15.5 7.3 11.3 22.1
hlegp MushimeneyRcoget 10,0 Q4.0 254l 115 b5 o8l 758 ‘154 9.0 15.6 22.1

have in your bank account?

How much do you need on

average per month to live O R

21.3 15.8 15.0 17.1 18.1 19.4 22.1

How much is your annual
personal income (salary,
annuities, donations,
etc.)

17.8 21.7 25.9 22.1 B 16.0 17.6 22.0 54.7

How much is your

family's total income 21.5.8 253
(if you live with your

family)

29.7 26.0 8.3 18.0 278 22.4 28.8

@ @ @

Base: sample total — % values
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Knowledge of the family budget

Episteme.

® Men Women
—;: :
Yes, very good 26,5

Yes, enough NN -6

Yes, I know what it is only from hearsay 0 11'717 )

No, I don't know what it is - 91,36

Base: sample total — % values

45,5

Tot. Very good +
Enough:

Men: 78.6
Women: 72.0
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Knowledge of the family budget

It grows with age___

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55- 64 High Middle 25-44 years
University
years years years years years school | school graduated

Base

Yes, very good 31.54826'5 117 26!9 afie.S 25.5 27.7 : 24.7

Yes, enough 46.8 45.5 45.1 41.6 Si¥6 46.5 44.2 44.6 47.4 54.7 44.6

Yes, I know what it
is only from hearsay

No, Idon't know 9.7 10.6 il V.2 A 10.9 8.3 45.3 13.2
what it is
TOTAL
TEry . 7958 720 568 .68'5. w681 70.1 @ 54.7 69.4

ENOUGH

e 78 ®17.4% 22916 18.0 20.7 124 10.4 18.9 16.6 . 17.5

TOTAL WITH 90.3 894 864 86.6 88.8 92.8 92.8 89.1 91.7 54/ 86.8
KNOWLEDGE

Base: sample total — % values
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Use of family budget tools

Yes, I have an Excel spreadsheet on my computer — 23,1

Yes, I have an account book, in which I record the money available | —_————N 17,5
and write down the expenses 23,7

Yes, but partially: at the end of the month I look at how much I have N 9,0
spent with the account statement and other tools provided by the bank 10,9

Yes, I have a specific program on my computer 3 Vg

Yes, I have an app on my phone _4 314

Yes, but partially: I only look at how much I spent at the end of p— 5 g
the month (with receipts, invoices and bills) 8,8

Yes, but not directly: I delegate control of pmE 31
expenses to my partner 7

Yes, but not directly: I delegate control of expensestomy J (0,8
accountant |~ 1,2

No, I don't control income and expenses but I have 16158 4 Tot. NO:
no problems | " Men: 27.1%
No, I don't check income and expenses even [N 10,6 Women:
though I should | 12,1 30.5%

Base: sample total — % values 61



Use of family budget tools

» Men and women show different habits and attitudes even when it comes
to family budget management tools: if men - and graduated 25-44
year old women - say they mostly use Excel, the other women say they
prefer more traditional tools such as account notebooks on paper

» However, a general lower habit among women of keeping track of
their expenses is confirmed

Base: sample total — % values 62



Yes, I have an Excel spreadsheet on my

Yes, I have an account book, in which I
record the money available and write down
the expenses

Yes, but partially: at the end of the month I
look at how much I have spent with the
account statement and other tools provided
by the bank

Yes, I have a specific program on my

Yes, I have an app on my phone

Yes, but partially: I only look at how much
I spent at the end of the month (with
receipts, invoices and bills)

Yes, but not directly: I delegate control of
expenses to my partner

Yes, but not directly: I delegate control of
expenses to my accountant

No, I don't control income and

expenses but I have no problems 16.5184 17.5

No, I don't check income and

expenses even though I should 10.612.1 15.7

Base: sample total — % values

Use of family budget tools

<24 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | T High | Middle

years years years years years school | school
@16.2 8.0
17.5@ 217

9.0 109 9.8

16.7

9.7

2.3

19.1

13.8

18.0

13.8

1.4

3.4

9.7

2.7

1.4

18.7

12.4

18.2

10.5

1.6

2.2

10.5

1.6

0.5

16.6

11.6

18.2

22.6

124

3.2

4.4

11.3

0.2

0.9

17.3

9.5

15.8

25.0

9.7

2.0

5.0

7.1

1.9

1.6

19.5

12.5

25-44 years
graduated



@ Savings management:
opinions and behaviors



Orientation towards saving -
and quality consumption

» Saving acquires different meanings depending on the different
phases of an individual's life: changes in needs, priorities, projects

» However, a shared general vision of saving emerges as an
orientation towards the quality of consumption and also the
possibility of indulging in small luxuries

= These two meanings are particularly strong precisely in the
segment of female savers

> This link between savings orientation and consumption
orientation, which is also confirmed in further analyzes (see
correspondence analysis): therefore emerges as a single
phenomenon that involves an evolved, dynamic and curious
segment of the population
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What does saving mean?

® Men Women
T I
Saving means spending well, not spending less g 29,3

Saving means having the money to afford even a |GG 23,7
few whims 22,6
‘o A

Saving means being ready for any eventuality T 20:33 .

Saving means making sacrifices today to feel better NG 13,8
tomorrow 14,5

Saving means not enjoying life fully ] 67,71

Saving means being able to live with little O 2'25

.. 31
None of this 45

Base: sample total — % values
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What does saving mean?

<24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 45-54 | 55-64 o High Middle 25-44 years
M | W University
years | years | years| years | years school | school graduated
Base 251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3 241

Saving means 23.5@ 165,020 g 201 W6

spending well, not
spending less

Saving means

having the money 23.7 22.6 235 235 23.6 23.5 17.8 24.2 22.2 . 24.9
to afford even a
few whims
Women Non-saving
savers women
Base 517 235
Saving means spending well, not spending less 27.8 13.9

Saving means having the money to afford even a few whims
25.4 16.3

Base: sample total — % values
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CORRESPONDENCE ANALYSIS

Orientation towards consumption and savings

@
ORIENTATO_PREZZO

TRADIZIONALE é

®
EMOTIVO

®
SPONTANEO

®
PROGRAMMATORE

[
RAZIONALE

[}
o
APERTO_NOVITA

ORIENTATO_QUALITA
&
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What does saving mean?

» The third most important meaning attributed to saving is the ability to
manage unexpected events

» In women above all, there is a higher sensitivity to the issue of
protection: saving therefore becomes a form of caution towards
an unknown future, therefore a response to a strong need for
security
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What does saving mean?

Episteme.

-

® Men Women
Saving means spending well, not spending less —235 29,3
Saving means having the money to afford even a |GG 23,7
few whims 22,6
. . . =
Saving means being ready for any eventuality TR 20,%3 .
Saving means making sacrifices today to feel better NG 13,8
tomorrow 14,5
. %
Saving means not enjoying life fully i 67’71
Saving means being able to live with little O 2'25
. 31
None of this 45
Base: sample total — % values |
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What does saving mean?

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 L High Middle | 25-44
M| W University
years| years| years| years| years school school years
graduated
228 154 156 131

Base 251 752 84

303 384 3 241

Saving means spending

well, not spending less 29.3 235 33.2 29.1 16:5% 22.2 1761 29.2 20.1 32.6 28.4
Saving means having the
money to afford even a few 23.7 22.6 23,5 235 23.6 23.5 17.8 24.2 22.2 . 24.9

whims

. . \
Saving means being ready for 20.2 . 21.8 24.2 21.0 25.0 221 22.3
any eventuality

Saving means making

sacrifices today to feel 13.8 145 27.5 11532 1581 11.7 7.8 12.8 16.6 | 12.6
better tomorrow

=/
=a¥ing) means et enigying 708 67920 | 551 el ToaEr | 720 b 6.7 6.5
life fully : : : : . . . . : : .
Saving means being able to
live with little 28 45 6.0 1.9 4.9 6.5 5.5 2.7 5.2 22.1 2.2
None of this 31 45 79 2.8 3.4 3.3 8.2 4.3 4.2 23.1 gl

Base: sample total — % values
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The need for security

«I have the impression «The next generations
of being surrounded by will have fewer economic «I'm afraid that the _
dangers, of having to resources and career S e Ehod «I wish I was
constantly be on the prospects» anything good for safer»
alert>» T
79,3 83,1 76,3 80,8 79,1 86/9
68,4

58,0

Q

Strongly + Fairly agree

Source: ATLAS 2017
Base: Italian population 15-74 years old — % values
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Who taught you the importance of saving

Episteme.

My father

My mother

My grandfather
My grandmother
An uncle/aunt

A friend/colleague
A teacher

A brother/sister

No, no one in particular

Base: sample total — % values

||

—
SN
H\N

|
QH o
N

Lo
wWh N

=2
—

ﬂ%ﬁ

Although women declare to a
greater extent than men that they
were introduced to the topic of
saving by their mother, among
women educated by their father
there is a higher percentage of
savers

[ |
educated by educated by

their father  their mother
76,2 69,3
24,0 30,6
Save Don’t save
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Who taught you the importance of saving

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M w University
years | years | years| years| years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

My father 28.7 249 254 23.1 28.2 254 23.2 28.4 23.9
My mother 26,7 355 334 342 379 367 349 38.0 35.0
My grandfather 48 3.2 3.9 6.5 2.1 1.3 0.6 3.2 2.9
My grandmother 1.7 34 5.9 2.8 3.5 2.0 4.4 2.9 3.0 32.6
An uncle/aunt 1,20 §iN2 ) 1.4 2.1 0.6 1.1 0.9 1.3
A friend/colleague 1.2 09 216 0.5 0.7 1.3 0.6 1.0 0.9
A teacher 04 03 . 0.5 . 0.7 . 0.3 0.3
A brother/sister . 1.1 4.0 0.5 1.4 0.7 0.6 0.9 0.7
No, no one in particular 353 29.6 255 30.7 24.2 314 34.7 24.3 32.1 67.4

Base: sample total — % values
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Savings management

» Men say they save slightly more than women (and are more satisfied),
but above all they are the ones who invest the money saved the
most

> Among women, those who save the most are young 25-34 year old
women and women who still live with their parents

= However, the segments that save the most are also those that invest
their savings the least (need for cash to meet the first expenses and to
build a small nest egg before investing)

= In fact, among the women who invest there are more mature
women (45-54 years old) and women who live with a partner
and children

» Among those who invest their savings, women significantly prefer
purchasing of insurance (confirming that they pay greater attention to
managing unexpected events than men)

= The greatest gap between men and women emerges significantly in the
choice (or non-choice) of risky financial products par excellence such as
shares
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Monthly savings capacity

48,6 49,4

22,6 23,7 24,9
19,4
5,1 6,3
I save on a regular I save in variable way I save At the moment I
basis nothing/almost spend more than I
nothing earn

Base: sample total - % values
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Monthly savings capacity

It decreases with age S
<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 U High Middle | 25-44 years
niversity

years years years years years school | school graduated
Base
E::i‘;e pritdjreySir 226 194 237 241 144 215 117 239 15.8 . 25.7
\INZ?,"G VIERE! Clals 486 49.4 665 523 554 303 381 542 480 221 57.4
Ml /e nokning/almaest 237 249 | JdexTh198 254 2MoaP3a7 198 T Tl 326 14.8
nothing
AU S Gl RN w0 T M e | R 81 453 2.2

more than I earn

TOTAL SAVERS @ 68.8 cosalcoclll 498  78.1@l 636 - 2.1

Base: sample total - % values
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Monthly savings capacity

wW North West | North East Center South and
Islands
752 200 144 163 245

Base
I save on a regular basis 19.4 23.9 22.4 14.0 17.6
I save in a variable way 49.4 51.8 48.8 51.8 46.2
I save nothing/almost nothing 24.9 18.4 22.8 29 28.9
At the moment I spend more than I earn 6.3 6.0 6.0 W 7.3

TOTAL SAVERS 68.8 @ 65.8 63.8

Base: total women - % values
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Monthly savings capacity: -
family type cpseme

Live Live with Live with L|v_e uih
. child/ren
with partner partner no
parents no and artner
child/ren child/ren P
Base 752 75 18 160 166 288 32 14
I save on a regular basis 19.4 18.5 26.9 19.2 22.8 18.5 10.4 15.4
I save in a variable way 49.4 50.8 42.0 59.7 4.1 49.8 28.6 33.3
| s 24.9 25.0 31.0 18.1 24.0 26.4 42.1 38.1
nothing/almost
nothing

At the moment I
spend more than I
earn

TOTAL SAVERS 68.8 69.3 69.0 66.9 68.4 48.7

6.3 B/ . 3.0 oull 52 18.8 115

Base: total women - % values
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Satisfaction with the ability to save

m Men Women
-
A lot e
( Tot. AL + E:
i — Men: 60.2%
e 6%
52,1 0
Enough 58.3%
51,9

31,3
Leve T -

33,7

8,5
Not at all -

7,9

Basic: they save (696 cases) — % values
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Satisfaction with the ability to save

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school
179 517 76 175 107 95 65 236 245 1

Base

A lot 8.1 6.5 i i 8.4 . 6.4 6.8 6.3 6.3
Enough 52.18 5198 56.4 57.0 45.3 47.4 50.1 58,8 49.2 100
Little 31.3_ ) 38/, 8.9 27.3 o7 33.4 36.6 33.5 35.3
Not at all 8.5 729 8.6 7.3 5.0 12.9 6.5 6.9 9.1
Tot. A Lot + Enough 583 675 65.5 45.3 BB 56.9 59.6 55.6 100

Basic: they save (696 cases) — % values
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Items you could save on

m Men Women

——
58'%6,9

Food consumption outside the home (restaurant, fast food, bars, etc.)

' I
Travel and holldays_ 4%],_71

: =y
Clothing and accessories 44:655,3

Gym, sports activities, courses T ﬂ;ﬁ

Technology (pc, smartphone, tablet, etc.)_ 42!4‘}6

Cultural activities (cinemas, theatres, exhibitions, concerts, books, music) 3368,‘.;'

Domestic utilities (electricity, gas, telephone) ﬂ187,9

Petrol/diese| [u—)3/,0

Insurance (car/motorcycle/other products) ﬁ 34,8

Food expenditure —— 2?1,97

Medical expenses (dentist, psychologist, medicines, etc.)_lc},‘é:6

In none of lheser 473, 5

Base: sample total — % values
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Items you could save on

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
V) Universit
years| years| years| years| years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

Food consumption outside the

home (restaurant, fast food, 585 669 648 64.8 70.4 66.7 67.9 68.4 68.5 76.9
bars, etc.)

Travel and holidays 51.1 48.7 45.0 463 52.5 45.7 54.6 46.5 50.8 76.9
Clothing and accessories 446 55.3 509 54.7 59.5 51.7 58.5 57.2 56.2 44.2
Gym, sports activities, courses 41.8 414 37.0 334 40.8 45.8 56 42.0 41.5 44.2
Technology (pc, smartphone, tablet, 414 446 41.0 38.9 49.0 46.5 49.6 44.7 44.9 44.2
etc.)

Cultural activities (cinemas, theatres,

exhibitions, concerts, books, music) 383 369 274 3109 42.1 37.3 45.1 32.4 39.9 76.9
Domestic utilities (electricity, gas, telephone) 379 29.0 31.5 30.6 28.9 24.1 30.3 32.4 28.3 44.2
Petrol/diesel B7.0025:0 "81.3 1286 18.6 22.1 25.4 23.4 25.8 22.1
Insurance (car/motorcycle/other products) 34.8 20.5 13.8 20.8 25.6 20.8 17.7 23.9 18.8 22.1
Food expenditure 29.9m31.7 35.5 31.6 3246 31.5 28.6 26.3 35.8 2251,
Food expenditure Medical expenses

(dentist, psychologist, medicines, 14.6 10.6 3.9 9.7 9.7 11.7 16.4 10.9 10.4 22.1
etc.)

In none of these 4.3 7.5 7.8 4.2 9.0 8.5 10.0 4.8 8.5 23.1

Base: sample total — % values 83



Faced with an unexpected expense

® Men Women

I would face the expense immediately if counting on — 56,2

my own savings 53,1

I would try to postpone the expense for as - 19,4
long as possible 20,2

15,6
I would cover the expense by paying -
in installments 1979

I would face the expense by asking my family and/or - 8,9
friends for help 6.7

Base: sample total — % values
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Faced with an unexpected expense

Episteme.

Base

I would face the expense immediately
if counting on my own savings Bage=-1 So67
I would try to postpone the expense

for as long as possible TIARZUiZ 5.0

I would cover the expense by paying in 156 199 7.9
installments

I would face the expense by asking my

family and/or friends for help . e B

Base: sample total — % values

60.2

16.7 20.3

Bl

45.1

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University

years| years| years| years| years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

43.3

14.9 17.3 24.3

8.3

110

L9

3.8

61.9 48.8 54.7
il.7.6 2292 221
dISAl 22.3 23.1
6.0 6.7

85



Investment of savings

m Men Women

23,1

Yes, a good part

17,0 p
Tot. investors:

- Men: 66.0%
Women:
45.9%

42,9
Yes, but a small part

28,9

34,0
No, I don't invest

54,1

Basic: they save (696 cases) — % values
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Investment of savings

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 o High Middle 25-44
W University
years | years | years | years | years school school years
graduated
76 175 107 95 65 236 245

Base 179 517 1 200
Yes, a good part 231 170 11.1 10.3 19.8 24.7 25.7 20.4 15.0 . 18.4
Yes, but a DoMbso 3% 267 ™Eg7 | 3% | 267 W10 27.0 100 34.6
small part

No, I don't invest  34.0 54.1 56.4 51.5 431 476 486 58.0 . 47.0

TOTAL INVESTORS 66.0 459 43.6 37.0 48.5 52.4 51.4 42.0 100
W North West | North East Center South and
Islands
517 151 103 107 156

Base

Yes, a good part 17.0 23.5 16.7 10.6 15.2
NSNS e s 289 276 35.0 25.0 29.0
No, I don't invest 54.1 49.0 48.3 64.4 55.8

TOTAL INVESTORS 45.9 @ 35.6 44.2

Basic: they save (696 cases) — % values 87




Investment of savings: -
family type cpseme

Live Live with Live with L'V.e with
' child/ren
with partner no partner no
parents child/ren and artner
child/ren P

Base 517 52 12 126 111 197 12 7
Yes, a good part 17.0 24.4 . 5t/ %7 23.6 14.5
;gft' U= el 28.9 23.5 39.3 25.8 31.2 30.2 20.5 52.9
No, I don't invest 54.1 52.1 60.7 6@ 51.1 46.3 65.0 47.1
TOTAL INVESTORS 45.9 47.9 39.3 S5 48.9 @ 35.0 52.9

Base: donne che risparmiano (517 casi) — Valori %
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Investment methods/products

m Men Women

In Government bonds (BOT, CTT, CTP) and postal — 33,0

bonds | AL

In a pension fund _25 %8,8

B .2 78

4

I 07,1
In @ mutual fund 231

4

N 06,4
In Stocks 18,7

In valuable goods (gold/precious stones/currencies/art) _lézél

24,7

In properties (garages, apartments, land) ﬁ 11,9

Base: they invest (356 cases) — % values (Multiple answers possible)
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Investment methods/products

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 o High Middle | 25-44 years
M W University

years| years| years | years| years school school graduated
118 238 33 65 52 54 34 122 103 1 106

Base

?Tgf;ﬁ;”;‘zglaﬁs@ot CTT. 330 283 254 311 287 265 278 298 276 100.0
In a pension fund 28.8 25.6 25.0 24.7 22.2 26.5 31 25.0 268 .
In Bonds 273 201 296 367 340 279 285 308 .
In a mutual fund 271 231 51 163 349 321 215 236 24.7 . 28.7
In Stocks 264 187 251 198 224 151 107 214 13.6 . 25.7

In insurance products 17.1 10.3 244 261 26.0 26.2 .

In valuable goods (gold/precious

stones/currencies/art) 12813 Fl0!824829.9 8.2 10.1 5.6 6.3 8.7 13.0 . 9.8

In properties (garages,

apartments, land) INASER610 . 6.7 2.0 OlS 10.8 6.0 5.6 ! 6.8

Base: they invest (356 cases) — % values (Multiple answers possible)
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Management of saved money (non-investors)

Episteme.

m Men Women

64,0

I keep them in my
bank account

I keep them in cash at - 12,4
home/in a safety deposit

box 18,6

I put them in a savings
account

Base: they do not invest (341 cases) — % values
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Management of saved money (non-investors)

Episteme.

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High
M W University

years | years | years | years | years school
61 280 43 110 55 41 31 115 142

Base

I keep them in my bank account 63.0 640 57.6 59.7 76.9 67.3 60.6 66.3 62.8
I keep_ them in cash at home/in a safety 124 @ 30.7 231 57 15.0 14.0 16.3 1.4
deposit box

I putithem inalsavingsiagaount 280270 99 278 752 Epan ' 275 24.1

Base: they do not invest (341 cases) — % values
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Reasons for failure to save

Episteme.

H Men

Women

Because my salary/income just covers the expenses I — 55,7

have

Because I'm earning less than I used to

Because I'm paying the mortgage

Because I am facing extraordinary expenses (medical
and healthcare, renovations, car purchase, etc.)

Because I don't want to give up and I prefer to spend
what I have

Base: they don't save (307 cases) — % values

18,3

59,8
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Reasons for failure to save

M| w 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 University High Middle | 25-44

school school years

graduated
Base 72 235 8 54 46 61 65 66 139 2 241

Because my salary/income

just covers the expenses I 557 59.8 60.1  62.9 @ 451, M 60ige a7l Mo/ s ol
have

e

g el L 31.9 198 234 227 363 | 318 "~ Es : 18.0
than I used to

e iaoimupaying the 17.94153° e TR137 | 189 200.Pi21  10s O ps®i a9 23.1
mortgage

Because I am facing

extraordinary expenses

(medical and healthcare, 143 183 . 216 181 200 165 206 18.3 :
renovations, car

purchase, etc.)

Because I don't want to

give up and I prefer to 79 52 201 5.9 9.2 1.7 3.3 £ /) 6.0 29.7 2.6
spend what I have

Base: they don't save (307 cases) — % values
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Reasons for failure to save:

family type

Episteme.

Base 235
Because my

salary/income just covers  59.8 @

the expenses I have

Because I'm earning
less than I used to

Because I am facing
extraordinary expenses

(medical and healthcare, 18.3
renovations, car

purchase, etc.)

31,9

Because I'm paying the

15.3
mortgage
Because I don't want to
give up and I prefer to 5.2

spend what I have

Base: they don't save (307 cases) — % values

23

38.1

12.2

15.3

7.8

62.7

31.3

19.1

18.9

Live Live with
with partner
parents no

child/ren
34 55
57.5 61.1
35.5 27.7
6.2 12:3
10.1 7.7

Live with
partner
and
child/ren

91

59.4

29.%

1.2

Live
with
child/ren
no
partner

-3

B.7

14.4

30.0

15.0

30.0

25.7
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Reactions to failure to save

® Men Women

Very anxious

42,6

Quite anxious

44,9

Pretty calm

1,9
Very calm I

Base: they don't save (307 cases) — % values
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Reactions to failure to save

Base

<24 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University

years | years | years | years | years school school
72 235 8 54 46 61 65 66 139 2

Very anxious 29.1 42.6 60.5 45.1 45.5 36.7 41.7 41.4 43.5 28.4
Quite anxious 469 44.9 39.5 41.2 36.4 51.6 48.3 43.9 44.4 41.9
Pretty calm 22.1  11.7 i 13.7 15.8 11.7 8.8 14.7 11.3

Very calm 1.9 0.8 . ! 2.3 . 1.1 . 0.8 297
TOTAL ANXIOUS 76.0 87.5 100 86.3 81.9 88.3 90.0 85.3 87.9 70.3
TOTAL CALM 24.080 125 ! 13.7 18.1 11.7 10.0 12557 12.1 29

Base: they don't save (307 cases) — % values
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Awareness of the risk of investing all your -
savings in the mortgage

® Men Women

8,0
AIoth d

12,5

enough T <5

54,6

Little B 200

7,6
Not at all .

Base: pay the mortgage and don't save (49 cases) — % values
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Investment methods/products you would -
choose if you were able to save

m Men Women

In properties (garages, apartments, land) —— 20?2 9
4

A : A 19,0
I would put it into a savings account ’ 27,8

Tt e e R € [ 216

I wouldn't invest them, I'd keep them in cash at home/in a q é5l3
safety deposit box ’

In a mutual fund q 9,4
In valuable goods (gold/precious stones/currencies/art) q68’7
I
I k ﬁ 7,6
n stocks _ , /
I I
n bonds 5,27,

In insurance A 4,6
7,0

In Government bonds (BOT, CTT, CTP) and postal bonds | EX 7,3

I wouldn't invest them, I would keep them H 19,7
all in the current account y

Base: don't save (307 cases) — % values 99




Investment methods/products you would -

choose if you were able to save

I 0 8 2 5 5 A e P
years| years| years| years| years school school

In properties (garages,

20,8 229 20.1 236 205 26.6 20.8 27.4 19.7 0
apartments, land)
b LIRS D0 evlee 190 278 395 333 228 268 264  29.0 27.9 0
account
In a pension fund 165 216 197 216 250 25.0 16.5 36.8 16.8 0
Iwoulen'tliny eststiniATICkeep S ) o040 79 1501 100 1679 55 17.5 29.7
them in cash at home/in a safety
deposit box
In a mutual fund 94 6.1 19.7 5.9 6.8 3.4 6.6 7.7 5.8 0
In valuable goods SI7AETGIoNe . ) = Tol o S oS il S D 7.5 41.9
(gold/precious
stones/currencies/art)
In stocks 76 3.8 198 5.9 0 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.3 41.9
In bonds 7.2 5.2 0 7.8 2.3 6.7 4.4 2.7 6.7 0
Ininsurance 46 7.0 0 7.8 4.6 11.7 4.4 9.3 6.8 28.4
In Government bonds (BOT,
CTT, CTP) and postal bonds 43 7.3 0 5.9 6.7 11.7 5.5 4.7 8.0 0
IvigRdnitinvest them L yuld™ =587 15,0 06>, 15.6%8 22.7 1000 132 115 15.4 0

keep them all in the current
account

Base: invest (356 cases) — % values (Multiple answers possible) 100
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Consumer attitudes

In purchasing are you...?

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 High Middle
University
years years years years years school school

Base

Very spontaneous 122  13.6 15.6 14.4 11.7 16.4 10.0 13.7 13.6
Quite spontaneous 277 8.0 29.5 29.6 35.2 2345 21.5 30.7 27.1
Equaly e 245 274 352 231 263 275 310 285 25.6
Enough a programmer 25.6 20.2 11.7 22.7 20.% 20.2 20.5 20.6 19.7 67.4
Very much a programmer 10.0 108 7.9 10.2 6.2 12.4 17.1 6.6 14.1 32.6
TOTAL spontaneous 39.9 416 1 43.9 @: 39.8 31.5 40.7

TOTAL programmer 3568 3098 19.7 32.9 26.8 32.6 37.6 2l 33.8 100

Base: sample total — % values
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Consumer attitudes

In purchasing are you...?

M W <24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 University High Middle
years | years | years | years | years school school
Base 251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Very quality oriented 156 14.7 9.7 11.1 16.5 21.5 14.2 16.8 13.8
Quite quality oriented

319 4265 82361 280  GBl.ll Leoie 21.1 302 24.9
Equagd Nelther 276 353 450 357 332 308 360 359 321 453
pdipiicebisice 183 148 158 166 137 137 138 128 16.8 54.7
Very price oriented 6.5 8.7 5.9 8.4 5.5 8.5 14.9 4.2 12.4
TOTAL quality oriented 412 333 393 476 35.3 38.8
TOTAL price oriented 2498 2359217 125 4 102 222, 2878 N eiAD 29.2 54.7

Base: sample total — % values
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Consumer attitudes

In purchasing are you...?

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . . High Middle
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

Very curious D6V gp04 [9cmm 713 a5 | Soeew B0 55 | 20.4 22.1
Pretty curious 367 340 414 379 324 300 292 379 32.2
Equaliygillsitn Sy 335 327 39 301 325 301 364 281 34.8
Quite traditional g%’ o4 W03 . zoEe 7oBliSog sy Ak 7.7 77.9
Very traditional 3 a0 DG IS, W, "Ea | CECR 0.8 4.9
TOTAL curious 403 544 SuoN® coly siMEslg  EUcEBPEL 41 oR e en o 52.6 22.1
TOTAL traditional 1798 1250 gig  l10.7% g6 137 o7 "l 12.5 77.9

Base: sample total — % values
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Consumer attitudes

In purchasing are you...?

<24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 . : High Middle
M W University
years | years | years | years | years school school
251 752 84 228 154 156 131 303 384 3

Base

Very emotional cmiBloR iva - Ci e st Sk 9.7 11.5
Quite emotional 244 £934 _a333m, 254 068 ani7e $17.1 25.5 22.4
EqUEva s itheh 289 346 372 333 394 334 309 324 34.0 55.8
Quite ratiogal 270l 21.48Ti8" 2558 193Mz02 248 T e 20.4 44.2
Very rational 110 103 59 61 62 144 204 9.1 11.7
TOTAL emotional 331 337 450 351 351 320 243 353 33.9
TOTAL rational 3308 ST 17.8% 3164 25" 3% . 448 N385 32.1 44.2

Base: sample total — % values
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Knowledge of the economic situation

«How much money do you
have in your wallet right now»

I could answer
with a good
approximation
36,7

I could

«How much money do you
have in your bank account?»

I could

answer with a good

er approximation
41,1

I coul

«How much is your annual
personal income?»

I could answer
with a good
approximation
43,1

Ico

e a vague
have a vague idea
idea have a vague 14,1
7 I wou idea &
I would have no  eala o 9.0 no idea at all
idea at all 0 ' 716
2’8 5-
«How much do you need on average per month «How much is your family’s total income?»
to live»
I could answer I could answer
with a good with a good
approximation approximation
52,9 46.0

I could answe

exactly
27.4
I would have
no idea at all
3.8

vague idea

have a
vague idea

I could ans
exactly 16.8
28.9
would have
no idea at all

3.8

Base: sample total - % values
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Economic-financial .
knowledge (self-perception).

very + quite informed

<24 25-34 354 45-54 55-64
years years years years years

Base: sample total - % values
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Knowledge of family budget

very + quite good

92,8 92,8

86,4 86,6 88,8
<24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
years years years years years

Base: sample total - % values
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Saving capacity

regular + variable

90,2

<24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
years years years years years

Base: sample total - % values
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Investment of savings

I invest a good portion of my savings

24,7

<24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
years years years years years

Base: total savers — % values
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POSITIONING 2017 2017

What does saving mean to you?

(base: WOMEN 752 cases)

spending well, not

PRIVATE

_ _ Saving means not enjoying
Saving means having the money to life fully
afford even a few whims e

Saving means i Saving means making

‘e sacrifices today to feel better

spending little

tomorrow

Saving means being able to live with little

Saving means being ready for any eventuality

ATLAS

SOCIAL
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POSITIONING 2017

Do you save money?
(base: WOMEN 752 cases) _
PRIVATE

I save in a variable way

I save on a reqular basis e *

34NSO10

I save nothing/almost nothing
[ )

O
=
Z
L
o
@)

(]
At the moment I spend more than I earn

ATLAS =



POSITIONING 2017

Do you invest the money you save?

(base: WOMEN 752 cases)

Yes, a good part

PRIVATE

e Yes, but a small part

O
=
Z
L
o
@)

No, I don't invest @

34NSO10

ATLAS

SOCIAL
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MAPPA DELLA SOCIETA ITALIANA 2017
Do you invest the money you save? Yes, a good part

consumerism
happ .
inconsiSten

cy

pay attention

to appearances particulawn :

(base: WOMEN 752 cases)

glo
sear, r :
aﬂe of homg@phobia

anti-proyigonism

co litan
cu sexual

freadom

market 0 W

protectionism
centrality of

- the family

consugerism
n

multi-ethnic
society

zero ingpact

altryim

Manners

ATLAS =




MAPPA DELLA SOCIETA ITALIANA 2017
Do you invest the money you save? Yes, but a small part

(base: WOMEN 752 cases)

Episteme.

consumerism

treo

pubblimania
thirst for i
emotions Y personal
style
take care of
i appearance
affinities pay attention to I
appearances particularism
globalisation autirity
search.for ol
then belpaese religiosity
absice of homophobia
anti-provisionism conStraints
iaitiati
3 3‘ state iege
cosr@oolltan ’
; syndrome
curioSity political market roots i
- ; commitment o
nﬁ'w m
S
zero impact
o centrality of
articipation -
P P pleasure of the family
reading
egali@'anism

S
equdlity

frugaﬂ

constgherism

ATLAS
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MAPPA DELLA SOCIETA ITALIANA 2017

Do you invest the money you save? No, I don't invest them

Episteme.
” cong@merism
(base: WOMEN 752 cases) ‘ 35
thirst for happy_
) inconsistency |
emotions prir;fy of persona
pledstire style
take@pre of
- nargigsigm appearance
e eme
affintties pay attention to )
appearances particulagigm
glob authority
searcgor
the n belpase
absence of horrigphobia
anti-provisionism conﬂaints
cosmopolitan ::::ﬂ?ﬁ:ge
iosi sexual
curiosity frollbm political market radts
commitment
zero‘ct 0
o centrality of
particig@tion pleasure of the family
reading

primacy of the
relationship

gender
equality

cult %
natu

civic morality

decreasing
expectations

egalitarianism

frugality

traditions

con‘ism
selOction

ATLAS
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POSITIONING 2017
Do you consider yourself informed on economic- -
Episteme.

financial issues?

(base: WOMEN 752 cases)

PRIVATE

OA LOT

ENOUGH e

34NSO10

O
=
Z
L
o
@)

o LITTLE

e NOT AT ALL

ATLAS e
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